

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Engineer (South), Chief Engineer (D &R) and Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar (4th floor), Kolkata – 700 091 e-mail: directorofpersonnel@ymail.com

Memo No: 3072-CIE/3M-20/23(Part)

Date: 17 JAN 2025

To. The Executive Engineer, Kakdwip Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas, Pin- 743 347

Sub.:- Release on resignation in respect of Ruma Jana, Lower Division Clerk.

Ref.:- Memo No. 2807 dated 20.11.2024 and 2837 dated 22.11.2024 of S.E., EC and this office Memo no. 5136-CIE/3M-20/23(Part) dated 17.12.2024.

With reference to the subject stated above, he is being informed that vigilance clearance in respect of Ruma Jana, Lower Division Clerk, has been completed from this end. Resignation tendered by Ruma Jana, Lower Division Clerk, is hereby also accepted with effect from 17.12.2024 A.N.

Now, Ruma Jana, Lower Division Clerk deemed to have been released with effect from 17.12.2024 A.N to join as Assistant Teacher in English (UP) at Akshaynagar Jnandamoyee Vidyaniketan (H.S), Akshaynagar, Kakdwip, Dist.- South 24 Parganas, Pin- 743347.

Besides this, As Smt. Jana has already completed 3 Years of continuous & satisfactory service and declared confirmed; so the concept 'Having no lien' turns null & void, hence Rule 17 of WBSR Pt(I) is applicable in this subject. He is hereby directed to take further necessary action after observing statutory formalities as per Rule 34 A (1) & (2).

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer,

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govternment of West Bengal Rettorna 16-01-23

Memo No:3072/1-CIE/3M-20/23(Part)

Date:

Copy forwarded for information to The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700 091

Sdl Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govternment of West Bengal